
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

5/1(日) 曇り時々雨 11.1 0.2 471.1 12,437 12,437 64,252 19.4

5/2(月) 晴れ時々曇り 13.5 8.4 2,847.2 75,166 87,603 128,504 68.2

5/3(火) 晴れ一時雨 14.6 9.9 2,062.0 54,437 142,040 192,756 73.7

5/4(水) 晴れ時々曇り 20.0 9.7 2,558.7 67,550 209,590 257,008 81.5

5/5(木) 晴れ 24.4 13.3 2,950.8 77,901 287,491 321,260 89.5

5/6(金) 晴れ 28.6 13.1 3,124.4 82,484 369,975 385,512 96.0

5/7(土) 晴れのち一時雨 25.5 11.3 2,692.1 71,071 441,046 449,764 98.1

5/8(日) 晴れ時々曇り 15.6 9.3 2,918.2 77,040 518,087 514,016 100.8

5/9(月) 晴れ時々曇り 16.9 11.5 3,142.5 82,962 601,049 578,268 103.9

5/10(火) 晴れ 18.2 13.5 3,359.4 88,688 689,737 642,520 107.3

5/11(水) 晴れ 26.4 13.0 3,298.9 87,091 776,828 706,772 109.9

5/12(木) 曇り 25.7 4.2 2,155.7 56,910 833,738 771,024 108.1

5/13(金) 曇り 27.2 3.8 2,278.7 60,158 893,896 835,276 107.0

5/14(土) 曇り一時雨 19.6 0.0 269.3 7,110 901,006 899,528 100.2

5/15(日) 曇りのち晴れ 17.2 10.0 2,801.9 73,970 974,976 963,780 101.2

5/16(月) 晴れ時々曇り 20.8 8.0 2,732.9 72,149 1,047,124 1,028,032 101.9

5/17(火) 曇りのち晴れ 19.4 5.1 2,161.7 57,069 1,104,193 1,092,284 101.1

5/18(水) 晴れ 21.0 13.6 3,332.5 87,978 1,192,171 1,156,536 103.1

5/19(木) 晴れ時々曇り 24.7 6.1 2,229.6 58,861 1,251,033 1,220,788 102.5

5/20(金) 晴れ時々曇り 23.6 12.6 2,835.5 74,857 1,325,890 1,285,040 103.2

5/21(土) 晴れ時々曇り 25.3 4.3 1,286.8 33,972 1,359,861 1,349,292 100.8

5/22(日) 晴れのち時々曇り 21.9 2.8 1,702.3 44,941 1,404,802 1,413,544 99.4

5/23(月) 晴れ一時雨 21.3 5.9 1,828.5 48,272 1,453,074 1,477,796 98.3

5/24(火) 晴れ時々曇り 21.7 12.1 3,206.9 84,662 1,537,737 1,542,048 99.7

5/25(水) 晴れ時々曇り 26.7 13.8 1,941.0 51,242 1,588,979 1,606,300 98.9

5/26(木) 晴れのち時々曇り 29.6 11.8 2,921.8 77,136 1,666,115 1,670,552 99.7

5/27(金) 晴れ時々雨 21.9 4.7 1,015.8 26,817 1,692,932 1,734,804 97.6

5/28(土) 晴れ一時雨 19.8 4.5 1,691.0 44,642 1,737,574 1,799,056 96.6

5/29(日) 晴れ 22.9 6.5 2,696.8 71,196 1,808,770 1,863,308 97.1

5/30(月) 晴れ時々曇り 27.2 12.4 3,173.1 83,770 1,892,539 1,927,560 98.2

5/31(火) 曇り一時雨 20.4 0.5 824.5 21,767 1,914,306 1,991,812 96.1

℃ h 72511.6

21.7 8.25 2339.1

4.87 2478.9
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